HOPE CLOSET CORNER

HOPE CLOSET Needs

Paper Towels Toilet Paper Dish Soap

Canned Ravioli Canned Spaghetti Laundry Detergent
Canned Chicken Canned Tuna (Small Bottles)
Condiments Pop Tarts Frozen Chicken
Applesauce Canned Fruit Ground Beef

Last month we served and provided for ten families in our community.
We shared the Gospel and prayed with each person who came through.
Please continue praying for those in need, those who serve, and donate
as you can. It helps so much to have donated funds and items so that our
budget will go further. Thank you for loving and giving to others.

Hope Closet Ministry

Sunday Activities

Prayer Time - 9 am

Sunday School - 9:15 am
Morning Service - 10:30 am
Children’s Church - Grades K-5
Nursery available for ages 0-5

GET CONNECTED

www.gracemh.com n Gracebcmh
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Sermon Outline - November 19, 2023
Senior Pastor Brian Horrell

THE JUDGMENT OF GOD
JUDE 8-16

1. The Decisions of the Ungodly - 11

2. The Deception of the Ungodly - 12-13
3. The Destiny of the Ungodly - 14-15

4. The Deeds of the Ungodly - 16

(Sermons can be viewed by Tuesday of each week at watch.gracemh.com)

Sunday Evenin’g‘
g

STANDING FIRM

Tonight at 6 pm the Book of Daniel

YY) -1V @ /3, Samaritan's Purse’

Senior Pastor: Brian Horrell
Associate Pastor: Jonathan Chaney
Music Director: Derek Burcham

Today - Prayer Time at 9 am, Sunday School at 9:15 am, and Morning Service at
10:30 am. Tonight - AWANA and Youth at 6 pm; Standing Firm, the Book of
Daniel at 6 pm.

e This morning - Shoebox Dedication

e Tonight - Business Meeting, 6 pm

e Thursday - Nov. 23 - Happy Thanksgiving!

¢ Sunday, Nov. 26 - No evening activities

e Wednesday, Nov. 29 - Operation Christmas Child Warehouse volunteers
from 6-10 pm. Sign up at signup.gracemh.com

e Sunday, Dec. 3 - AWANA Christmas Party & Youth Christmas Party, 6 pm

e Monday, Dec. 4 - Circle of Friends, 6:30 pm

e Tuesday, Dec. 5 - Men’s Dinner at The Woodshed in Stanley, 6:30 pm

¢ Wednesday, Dec. 6 - Youth on Mission & Small Groups meet at 7 pm

e Sunday, Dec. 10 - Christmas Concert, 6 pm. Light refreshments will be
available after the concert.

e Monday, Dec. 11 - At His Feet, 6:30 pm

e Wednesday, Dec. 13 - Youth on Mission & Small Groups meet at 7 pm

e Thursday, Dec. 14 - Timeless Treasures, 7 pm

e Sunday, Dec. 17 - No evening events

e Wednesday, Dec. 20 - Youth on Mission & Small Groups meet at 7 pm

e Sunday, Dec. 24 - There will be no Sunday School classes

e Sunday, Dec. 24 - Christmas Eve Communion Service at 9 pm

e Sunday, Dec. 31 - No evening events

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD WAREHOUSE - NOV. 29TH, 6-10 PM
We have an opportunity to serve at the processing warehouse in Charlotte,
preparing the boxes for shipment. 30 spots are available to serve.
Date: Nov. 29 from 6-10 pm. Spaces are limited, so only sign up if you can go.
If plans change, please cancel so others can go. Minimum age is 13. Register at
signup.gracemh.com.



